TechnipFMC plc

Availability of Form 8-K Current Report

24 February 2017

LONDON & PARIS & HOUSTON – (BUSINESS WIRE) – REGULATORY NEWS

TechnipFMC plc ("**TechnipFMC**") (Paris: FTI) (NYSE: FTI) (ISIN: GB00BDSFG982) announces that on 24 February 2017, it has filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") a Current Report on Form 8-K. The Current Report on Form 8-K announces that the Compensation Committee of the Board of Directors approved grants of options, restricted stock units and performance stock units under the TechnipFMC plc 2017 Incentive Award Plan (the "Incentive Award Plan"), to Maryann T. Mannen, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of TechnipFMC, with such grants to be made on the first business day following the date TechnipFMC files a Form S-8 with the SEC registering shares to be offered under the Incentive Award Plan.

A copy of the Current Report on Form 8-K can be found on the SEC website (<u>www.sec.gov</u>) and on the TechnipFMC website (<u>www.technipfmc.com</u>).

CONTACTS:

Investor relations

Matt Seinsheimer

Vice President Investor Relations

Tel: +1 281 260 3665 Email: Matt Seinsheimer

or

Aurelia Baudey-Vignaud

Senior Manager Investor Relations

Tel: +33 1 85 67 43 81

Email: Aurelia Baudey-Vignaud

or

James Davis

Senior Manager Investor Relations

Tel: +1 281 260 3665 Email: <u>James Davis</u>

or

Media relations

Laure Montcel

Senior Manager Public Relations

Tel: +33 1 49 01 87 81 Email: Laure Montcel

or

Delphine Nayral

Corporate Press Relations Tel: +33 1 47 78 34 83 Email: <u>Delphine Nayral</u>